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DIRECT CONTACT AT NSDL 

Board Tel. Nos. 2499 4200 Fax Nos. 2497 6351 

Helpdesk Nos. 24994601 - 4610 

Service Contact Person Ext. No Email 

BUSINESS OPERATIONS 

PARTICIPANT RELATED 

Specific email ID  participant-interface@nsdl.co.in 

Admission of Participants Mr. Manish Kumar 4355 manishk@nsdl.co.in 

Renewal of Participants Mr. Vishal Agarwal 4740 vishala@nsdl.co.in 

Circulars to Participants Ms. Nitisha Alva 4236 nitishaa@nsdl.co.in 

Billing to Participants Mr. Ashish Mishra 4560 ashishm@nsdl.co.in 

Waivers Ms. Nitisha Alva 4236 nitishaa@nsdl.co.in 

Price File Mr. Abhijit Oak 4483 abhijito@nsdl.co.in 

Policy related queries Mr. Ashish Mishra 4560 ashishm@nsdl.co.in 

Participant service centre 
approvals Ms. Shraddha Dave 4672 shraddhad@nsdl.co.in 

Change in address/Compliance 
Officer/Shifting DPM systems Mr. Chirag Sachade 4379 chirag.sachade@nsdl.co.in 

For any further queries related to 
Participant Interface 

Mr. Kaushal Shah 

Mr.Ravindra Sahu 

4214 

4212 

kaushals@nsdl.co.in 

ravindras@nsdl.co.in 

CLEARING MEMBER ACCOUNT, SETTLEMENT, IDeAS/ SPEED-e 

CM Activation/ Shifting/ Closure 

Ms. Aditi Rane 4364 aditir@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Rahul Gupta 4372 rahulg@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Narayan Venkat 4479 narayanv@nsdl.co.in 

Settlement related inquiries / 

Inter depository Transfers 

Mr. Sandeep Kumar 

Mr. Rahul Gupta 

Mr. Narayan Venkat 

4361 

4372 

4479 

sandeepk@nsdl.co.in 

rahulg@nsdl.co.in 

narayanv@nsdl.co.in 

IDeAS / SPEED-e facility 

Mr. Charles Mathew 4482 charlesm@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Kirti Samant 4424 kirtis@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Anjali Joshi 4597 anjalig@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Yogesh Parve 4490 yogeshp@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Rahul Gupta 4372 rahulg@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Sandeep Kumar 4361 sandeepk@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Ankush Deshpande 4540 ankushd@nsdl.co.in 
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SURVEILLANCE 

KYC/PAN compliance 

Ms. Kirti  Samant 4424 kirtis@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Charles Mathew 4482 charlesm@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Anjali Joshi 4597 anjalig@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Yogesh Parve 4490 yogeshp@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Amit Shinde 4486 shindea@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Ankush Deshpande 4540 ankushd@nsdl.co.in 

ISSUER RELATED 

Corporate Actions – Equity/ 
Preference/ Mutual Fund 

Ms. Simonti Chatterjee 4541 simontic@nsdl.co.in  

Mr. Kaustubh Vaidya 4577 kaustubhv@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Shailesh Bhansali 4588 shaileshb@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Anila D’Souza 4646 anilac@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Ulka Patil 4578 ulkap@nsdl.co.in 

Corporate Actions – Debt 

Ms. Saoli Bagchi 4250 saolib@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Sagar Dharankar 4262 sagard@nsdl.co.in  

Admission of a company into 
NSDL / ISIN activation 

Ms. Deepali Dalvi 4542 dalvid@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Vishal Shah 

Mr. Soumik Majumder 

4561 

4376 

vishals@nsdl.co.in 

soumikm@nsdl.co.in 

Download of Beneficiary Position 
[Benpos] 

Mr. Amit Vishal 

Mr. Praveen Prasad 

4360 

4552 

amitv@nsdl.co.in 

praveenp@nsdl.co.in 

Demat related Inquiries Mr. Basant Sahu 4543 basants@nsdl.co.in 

Demat of Government Securities 

Mr. Dharmendra Gupta 4569 dharmendrag@nsdl.co.in  

Mr. Prathmesh Mungle 4583 prathmeshm@nsdl.co.in  

Ms. Preeti Iyer 4228 preetii@nsdl.co.in 

Change of Registrar & Transfer 
Agents Mr. Basant Sahu 4543 basants@nsdl.co.in 

Establishment of electronic 
connectivity by Issuer/ R&T 
Agent with NSDL Mr. Basant Sahu 4543 basants@nsdl.co.in 

Billing for Corporate Action and 
Annual Custody Fee 

Mr. Amit Vishal 

Ms. Nilam Shinde 

4360 

4272 

amitv@nsdl.co.in 

Nilams@nsdl.co.in 

For any further queries related to 
Issuer Interface Department 

Ms. Vaishali Vaidya 

Mr. Rakesh Mehta 

4488 

4480 

vaishaliv@nsdl.co.in 

rakeshm@nsdl.co.in 
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BUSINESS PARTNER INSPECTION RELATED 

Inspection and BP compliance  
(DP / CC/ R&T Agents) 

Mr. Ashish Kini 4494 ashishk@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Bibhas Dutta 4558 bibhasd@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Aanushree Patil 4371 anushreep@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Parag Jain 4297 paragj@nsdl.co.in 

Penalty related correspondence 

Mr. Ashish Kini 4494 ashishk@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Kundan Kale 4579 kundank@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Diana Rana 4576 dianar@nsdl.co.in 

Internal Audit Report in respect 
of Participants 

Mr. Ashish Kini 4494 ashishk@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Parag Jain 4297 paragj@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Chirag Shah 4864 chirags@nsdl.co.in 

Half Yearly Compliance 
Certificates 

Mr. Ashish Kini 4494 ashishk@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Aanushree Patil 4371 anushreep@nsdl.co.in 

INVESTOR RELATIONS, ERRONEOUS TRANSFERS, BUSINESS PARTNER TRAINING AND 
CERTIFICATION 

Investor grievances against 
Participants / Issuers / R&T 
Agents 

Specific email ID  dp_igreport@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Surya Prakash Singh 4351 suryas@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Amruta Kamat 4356 amrutal@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Renuka Joshi 4377 renukaj@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Yogesh Lad 4385 yogeshl@nsdl.co.in 

Queries related to SMS alerts 

Mr. Harsh Kotak 4487 harshk@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Yogesh Lad 4385 yogeshl@nsdl.co.in 

Status of Grievances displayed 
on NSDL Website 

Ms. Amruta Kamat 

Mr. Yogesh Lad 

Mr. Surya Prakash Singh 

4356 

4385 

4351 

amrutal@nsdl.co.in 

yogeshl@nsdl.co.in 

suryas@nsdl.co.in 

Investor Grievances Report 
Submission by Participants 

Specific email ID  dp_igreport@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Romadeep Chakraborty 

Ms. Nandini Paradkar 

Mr. Yogesh Lad 

4556 

4544 

4385 

romadeep@nsdl.co.in 

Varsham@nsdl.co.in 

yogeshl@nsdl.co.in 

Investor Grievances Report 
Submission by Issuers/R & T 
agents 

Specific email ID  co_igreport@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Suryaprakash Singh 

Ms. Nandini Paradkar 

4351 

4544 

suryas@nsdl.co.in 

Varsham@nsdl.co.in 

Reversal of Erroneous Transfers 

Mr. Vishal Gajjar 4237 vishalg@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Renuka Joshi 4377 renukaj@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Yogesh Lad 4385 yogeshl@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Suryaprakash Singh 4351 suryas@nsdl.co.in 

mailto:bibhasd@nsdl.co.in
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Business Partner Training 

Specific email ID  trainingdept@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. George Fargoes 4645 georgef@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Praveen Kumar 4349 praveenk@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Vishal Gajjar 4237 vishalg@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Yogesh Lad 4385 yogeshl@nsdl.co.in 

NSDL Certification (NCDO) and 
NCFM 

Specific email ID  trainingdept@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. George Fargoes 4645 georgef@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Praveen Kumar 4349 praveenk@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Harsh Kotak 4487 harshk@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Aparna Tetambe 4832 aparnat@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Yogesh Lad 4385 yogeshl@nsdl.co.in 

For any further queries related to 
Investor Relations, Erroneous 
Transfers, Business Partner 
Training & Certification Mr. Prashant Prachand 4354 prashantd@nsdl.co.in 

GENERAL 

Inquiry regarding interest 
charged on Bills 

Ms. Ruchira Ranadive 

Mr. Gaurav Modi 

4585 

4870 

ruchirar@nsdl.co.in 

gauravm@nsdl.co.in 

Legal issues Mr. S.Ganesh 4306 ganeshs@nsdl.co.in 

Publications 

Ms. Supriya Narkar 4249 supriyan@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Candelina Rodrigues 4573 candelinar@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Marlon Correia 4208 marlonc@nsdl.co.in 

Insurance 

Mr. Marlon Correia 4208 marlonc@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Vinith Nair 4414 vinithn@nsdl.co.in 

Website (www.nsdl.co.in) 

Ms. Candelina Rodrigues 4573 candelinar@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Sameet Alegavi 4526 sameeta@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Vinith Nair 4414 vinithn@nsdl.co.in 

Investor Depository Meets 

Ms. Candelina Rodrigues 4573 candelinar@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Marlon Correia 4208 marlonc@nsdl.co.in 

Ms. Supriya Narkar 4249 supriyan@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Sameet Alegavi 4526 sameeta@nsdl.co.in 
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SYSTEMS 

Archival 

Mr. Chetan Angane 4438 

helpdesk@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Rohit Chaudhari 4443 

Backup server and DR testing 

Mr. Manish Sawant 4435 

Ms. Sachin Gaikwad 4431 

Backup Defaulter Queries and 
Inspection related queries 

Mr. Nilesh Pandit 4436 

Mr. Manish Sawant 4435 

Pilot testing 

Mr. Mangesh Nene 4441 

Mr. Sanjay Mirchandani 4454 

Server Upgrade 

Mr. Parag Joshi 4442 

Mr. Sachin Gaikwad 4431 

Inquiry for Version Release CDs Ms. Jayashree Bagul 4444 

Inquiry for SMS 

Mr. Rohan Sawant 4440 

Mr. Mangesh Nene 4441 

Inquiries relating to  DPM sizing 
guidelines, Hardware 
procurement, Hardware 
upgradation (Form B) Mr. Sanjay Mirchandani 4454 form-b@nsdl.co.in 

USB Dongle installation 

Mr. Vikas Gorule 

Mr. Rahul Mehta 

4455 

4456 

New Leaseline / MPLS related 
Enquiry 

Mr. Dhananjay Kolpe 4458 dhananjayk@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Suraj Pisharody 4644 surajp@nsdl.co.in 

Mr. Manoj Mhatre 4452 manojmh@nsdl.co.in 

SPEED-e, IDeAS, STeADY e-
Token / smart card  related 
installation and trouble shooting 

Mr. Ganesh Pawar 

Mr. Dhananjay Kolpe 

Mr. Joshi Antony 

4447 

4458 

4448 

Ganeshp@nsdl.co.in 

dhananjayk@nsdl.co.in 

joshia@nsdl.co.in 
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